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During the week of September 16, 1991 BEST Environmental,
Iinc. (BEST) removed and containerized waste from various pits
located in the Torrington Bearings Plant. The contents of the
pits were sampled and analyzed as part of a previous project
(see"Environmental Assessment®, Final Report, October 1530).
Analysis results were used to characterize the wastes to make
application to appropriate TSD facilities for disposal.

As proposed in the above referenced report, the ligquid
contents of pits 3, 5, 7 and 10 wexe drummed and prepared for
off-site shipment. A total of sixteen (16) drums were generated.
On September 18, 1991 the drums were transported to Industrial
Fuels and Resources, Inc., South Bend, Indiana (see manifest in

attachments).

Pits #1 and #9 contained residual rain water which had
leaked into the building via faulty roofing. An application and
laboratory analysis was submitted to the City of South Bend
Department of Public Works for discharge to the city sanitary
sewer. Approval was given verbally on September 17, 1991 by Mr.
John Lescyznski (City Engineer)., The contents of pits #1 and #9
were pumped to the sanitary sewer during September 17, 18 and 19.

The contents of Pits #2, 6 and 8 {contaminated soil, oil
dri, debris) were placed into a dumpster, covered and stored on
site pending landfill approval.

On October 23, 1991 the dumpster of contaminated debris was
transported to Prairie View Landfill, Wyatt, Indiana (see special
waste manifest).

The following documents are present in the attachments:

o) Letter of Authorizatlion for BEST to act as agent
for the Torrington Company.

0 Additional Taharatory analysis reqguired for
disposal of pit solids and pit watex.

o Application to City of South Bend £for pit water
discharge.

o Waste manifest (drummed liquids).

o Waste manifest (dumpsterized solids).

Erwironmental
Waste Senvices and

Best Environmental Sapvices & Technology Managerment
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Frvironmental, inc.

F.C. BOX 576
CHANNAHON, IL 60410

845. 725. 1554
FAX # B15. 447. 6678

October 25, 1991

Urban Enterprise Assoclation of South Bend, Inc.
1200 City-County Building
South Bend, Indiana 46601

Attention: Pamela C. Meyer
Program Manager

Reference: Pit Cleaning Project, Torrington Facility
Dear Pam,

Please f£ind enclosed the final report which documents our
activities regarding the pit project. Alsoc enclosed is the final
invoice per our agreement.

If BEST can be of any further sexvice to UEA in the future,
please do not hesitate to contact me. Again Pam, good luck with
your incubator project,

Sincerely,

0]

Paul Barding
Environmental Wesource Manager
BEST ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

PB/sa

ENC:

Ervironrmentat
Waste Services and

Best Environmental Services & Technology Management



TORRINGTON Corporate Offices

Part of worldwide Ingersoil-Rand The Torrington Company
59 Fleld Strast

Torringten, CT 06790
(203} 482-9511

September 13, 1991

Best Environmental, Inc.

P. O. Box 576

Channahan, Ill. 60410
Attention: Mr. Paul Barding
Reference: South Bend Facility

Dear Mr. Barding:

Per our telephone conversation you are hereby authorized to
sign the Hazardous Waste Manifest representlng The Torrington
Company. Please send the appropriate copies to this office.
Thank you for your cooperation.
Sincerely,
THE TORRINGTON COMPANY

// /d
:John R Healy
Senior PrOJect Engineer

JRH/aag

ce: L. A. Longino

file:type
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391 Newman Avenus » Clarksville, Indiana 47129 « Phone (812) 282-8481

Proiagsiona Laborie s Seraces
| Sample Source Laboratory Report
Best Envircormental Date
P.0. Box 576 08/30/9%  Pae 1l o2
IS5 & R6 Frontage Road N.UW. Lab Control No.
Channahon, IL 60410- P 22,873 thru 22,874
Attn: Mr. Paul Barding PO. Number Jab No,
QO7357
Bill To: .
— " As above
’ QQ0GO-0000
R Locatlon - ’ ‘
Sample ident;fzcatxan g;ven helow
: TimeofCol!ectlon L R
B et lient T 0 (¢ 1410 2
Parameter ' Resuits Date Analyzed Analyst Method of Analysis
E.C. 1. #22,873
F-1
Copper, total 0,17 mg/1 08/20/91 Hostettler Flame atamic abs.
E.C. 1. #22,873
-1
Nickel, total 0. 29 mo/l Q8/20/91  Isler Flame atcmic abs.
E.C.I. #2&,873
Pl
linc, total 0,155 mg/1 G8/20/31 Hestettler Flame atomic abs.
£.C. 1. #22,874 : .
P-9 F !
Capper, total f 0.08 mg/l - 0B8/20/9%1 Hostettler ‘Flame atomic abs.
| ' !
E.C.1. #282,874 f‘
P-3 ‘ ‘
Nickel, total ‘ 0.03 mg/l 08/20/9%1 Isler Flame atomic abs.
|
Rematks

State Certification No. M-10-1 "““‘
; ORIGINA ‘ ‘ﬂ%’%’/



Envuonmenta%
ipnsultants

.

OAROMMEN AL TU WA
391 Newman Avanue » Clarksville, indiana 47128 » Phone (812) 282-8481

FrpiAs3iona LIT0rinry Benicas
| Sample Saurce Laboratory Report
Best Environmental Date
F.0. Box 576 Q8/30/9]  Page o olz
155 & R6 Frontange Road N.W. Lab Control No.
Ehanrnahon, IL 60410~ %’ 22,873 thru 22,874
Attn: Mr. Paul Barding PO, Number Job No,
Q07357
Bill To:

— . fis above

00000—0000
S D Loeation (e o :
Sample xdentzf;catzon g1ven belaw
TlmeofCoHeci:o:r ' )

S AR : 43 _ 00200 1.
Parameter ' Results Date Analyzed Analyst - Method of Analysis
E.C.I. #22,874
P-9
Zinc, total Q. 097 wn/l 08/20/91 Hostettler Flame atomic abs.
Remarks

State Certification No. M-10-1 AW g

ARINIKAI



Emmonmenta%

B . 3 T N . —
3¢ swman Avenue # Clarksville, Indiana 47129 + Phone (812) 282-8481 [ E( I ] l p 1 I TE] FE

| Sample Source Laboratory Report
EBest Envircrmertal -, Date ‘
F.0. Box 376 aa/27/51 Pago {  of g |
IS5 & R6 Frontage Road N.W. . Lab Coxtrot No. '
Chavmahor, 1L  60410- loeeweion (o . > 2p,870 thru 2,872
Rttn: Mr. Paul Barding PO. Numbar Job No,
QQ7357
Bill To:
— As above
) QOAC0~-Q000
Sample Deseription . Sample Type - Location
Gravel/soil/eil dri ! G6RAB - Bample identification given below
Date Collected l Date Received ! Collscled By * Time of Gollection
08-14~-91% i 08/15/91 Client Q0300
Parameler Results Date Analyzed Analyst Method of Analysis

E.C.1. #&2,870

p-2
T. Petroleum Hydrocarbon Nene Detected Qa/87/98 Taylor GC/FID
DL = 6% mg/kg DHS Method
E.E. 1. #22,871
F-6
T. Petroleum Hydrocarborn Nene Detected Q8/27/91 Taylor GC/FID
DL = 35 mg/kg DHS Method
E.C.I. #22,872
k-8
T. Petrcoleun Hydrocarborn Norne Detected a8/27/31 Taylor GC/FID
DL = 35 mn/ky DHE Methead

Remarks



- h BEST

Enwronmenfc! nc.

PO SOX 576
CHANNAHON 11 40410

815 729 1554
FAX » 815 487 4878

September 3, 1991

The City of South Bend, Indiana
Department of Public Works
Environmental Services

3113 Riverside Drive

South Bend, Indiana 46628

Attention: Mr. John E. Leszczynski - Director

Reference: UEA/Torrlngton Site
Pit Water Discharge Permit Application

Dear Mr. Leszczynski,

Per our conversation with Pam Meyer last week, please find

enclosed the permit appllcatlon for the pit rainwater at the
Torrlngton site. It is my understanding that the §500.00

application fee may be waived should conditions warrant.

Thank you for you prompt attention to this matter.

aul Barding
Environmental Res urce Manager
BEST ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

ENC:

Environmantal
Waste Sercesand

Bast Envirenmenial Senices & Technoiogy Management




SECTION A 5 GENERAL INFORMATION

; ﬂk&LQﬂégﬂa
WASTEWATER SURVEY FOR NONRESIDENTIAL ESTABLISHMENTS:  wouro L
APPL ICATION FOR WASTEWATER DISCHARGE PERMIT ::a 06 S_ﬁ

A.l Cohpany name, address, and telephone nﬁmber: . i
The Torrington Company . &J/&¢L¢117J75

59 Field Street
- Torrington, CT
Zip Code 06790 Telephone No. 203-482-9511

A.2 Address of production or manufacturing facility. (If same as above,

check ( ) ).
3702 W. Sample Street
South Bend, IN
Zip Code 46628 Telephone No. 219-284-9335

A.3 NVame, ticle, and telephone number of person authorized to represent this

firm in official dealings with the City of South Bend:

Pamela C. Mever - Mrban Enterprise Asscc, of South Bend
219-284-9335

A.4 Alternate person ‘to contact concerning information provided herein:

Name Paul Bardinag (BEST) Title_Env. Res. Mgr. Tel. No._815-725-1554
A.5 Identify the type of businass conducted (auto repair, machine shop, food

processing, painting, printing, etc.):
None - abandoned bearing manufacturing facility

A.6 Provide a brief narrative description of the manufacturing, production,

or service activities your firm conducts: None at present. Previous

bearing manufacturing facility

" A.7 Standard .Industrial Classification Number(s) (SIC Code) for your facility:

3562
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NOTE TO APPLICANT: In accondance.with Title 40 of the Code of Federal
Regulations Part 403 Section- 403.14, infonmation and data provided in this
questionnaire which {dentifies the nature and {requency of discharge shatll
be available o the public without restrniction. Requests for confddential
treatment of other information will be. governed by procedures specigled
in 40.CFR Part 2. Should a discharge peunit be nequired gor your facllity,
the information provdded in this questionnaire will be wsed Lo issue the -
pz m"' 't. - -

A.8 This. facility generates the following types and quantities of wastes.
(Check all that apply) ,

ganitary- - -......storm....: .. surface
gseyer ' ' ''sewer ' waters
. . *
Domestic wastes (restrooms, .etc.) 100 - -

Cooling water, non—contact

Boiler/ tower blowdown -

Cooling water, contact

—

Procass
Equipment/facility washdown

- - -

*Estimated based on secufty guard only

Air Pollution control unit

Storm water runoff to sewer

considerable amount
average amount .
insignificant amount None

See Attachment Pescription

9. Other (describe)

A.9 1Is a Spill Prevention and Countermeasure (SPCC) Plan prepared for the

facility? N/A

yes no

acility discharges any of the items A.3.4 thiough A.8.9
20 the South Bend Municipal Sewer Sysiem, complete the remainder of this
survey foam. 14 there is no didcharge of the items A.8.4 through A.8.9
fo the sewer system, you do not need Zo complete any further sections <n

this questionnaire.




SECTION B - FACILITY O?ERATIONS CHARACTERISTICS

NUTE:. The §ollowing Linformation in this section musl be completed
" for each product Line. If necessany, this theet may be photocopded.

B.3 Principal endproduct

B.4 Raw materials and process additives used in this product line.
' (common names preferred)

B.5 Process wastestream is:

Batch - Continuous "~ Both

Number of batches per day (if applicable)

B.6 Hours of operation for this process

B.7 1Is production subject to seasonal variation?

;ﬁ.B Please describe any process changes, expansions, or other factors
which may affect the wastewater discharge which may be planned

during the next three years.




-
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SECTION C - WASTﬁWATER CHARACTERISTICS

C.1 If your facility employs processes in any of the 34 industrial categories
or business activities listed below and any of these procssses generate

wastewater or waste sludge,,place a check beside the category or business

activity (check all that apply):

Adhesives
Aluminum Forming

Auto & Other Laundries
Battery Manufacturing

Goal Mining

Coil Coating

Copper Forming

Electric & Electronic Components
. Eleactroplating and Metal Finishing
10. Explosives Manufacturing

11. Foundries

12. Gum & Wood Chemicals

13. Inorganic Chemicals

14, Irom & Steel

15. Leather Tanning & Finishing
16. Mechanical Products

17. Nouferrous Metals

18. Ore Mining

19. Organic Chemicals

20. Paint & Ink

21. Pegticides

22. Petroleum Refining

23. Pharmaceuticals.

24, Photographic Supplies

25, Plastic & Synthetic Materials,
26. Plastics Processing

27. Porcelain Enamel

28. Printing & Publishing

29. Pulp & Paper

30. Rubber

31. Soaps & Detergents

32. Steam Electric

33. Textile Mills

34. Timber

-

WSO E W
. = v v e e s

R

Dairy Products
Slaughter/Meat Packing/Rendering

Food/Edible Products Processor
Beverage Bottler

11




C.2 Pretreatment devices or processes used for treatlng wagstewater or sludge

(check as many as appropriate):

Air Flotation
_ Centrifuge
o Chemical Precipitation
Chlorination
Cyclone
Filtration
Flow Equalization
Grease or 0il separation
Grease Trap
Grit Removal
Ion Exchange
Neutralization, pH adjustment
QOzonation
Reverse Osmosis
Scraen
Sedimentation
Septic Tank
Solvent Separation
Spill Protection
Sump
Biological Treatment
Rainwater diversion or storage
Other Chemical Treatment (explain)

Other Physical Treatment (explain)

Other Treatment (explain)

1] 'IIHIIlllllIIIIII.II.II,II

No Pretreatment providad

C.3 1f any wastewater analysis has been performed on the wastewater discharge(s)
from. your facility, attach a copy of the most recent data to this question-
naire.. Be sure to include the date of the analysis, name af laboratory
performing the analysis, and location(s) from which the sample(s)

were taken (attach sketches, plans, etc. as necessary).




C.4 Priority Pollutant Information: Please indicate by placing an "x" in rho
appropriate box by each listed chemical whether it 1s "Suspected to be Abger
"Known to be’ Absent', "Suspected to bé Présent”, or "Known to be Present” -

your manufacturing or service activity or generated as a by-product.

Suspect Known Suspec:

Known:
Absent

Chemical -
Present Pregent Abgent

Compound

»

I. METALS & INORGANIGS

Antimony
Arsanic
Asbestos
Beryllium
Cadmium
Chromium
Copper
Cyanide
Lead
Mercury
Nickeal
Selenium
Silver
Thallium
Zinc

inmnmnm
innm
T
Innnmm

II. PHENOLS & CRESOLS

Phenol(s)
Phenol, 2-chloro
Phenol, 2,4-dichloro
Phenol, 2,4,6-trichloro.
Phenol, pentachloro
Phencl, 2-unitro
Phenol, 2,4-dinitro
Phenol, 2,4-dimethyl
Phenel, 4-nitro
m-Cresol, p-chloro

' o-Cresol, &4,6-dinitro

i
R

I
NN

III. PCBs & RELATED COMPQOUNDS

PCB-1016
-PCB-1221
PCB-1232
. PCB-1242
PCB-1248
PCB~-1254
PCB-1260 , :
2-Chloronaphthalene -

[T
[THH T
T
[ETTE




Present Present Absent ’ Absent

IV. MONOCYCLIC AROMATICS (EXCLUDING PHENOLS, CRESOLS, AND PHTHALATES)

Benzene
Benzene, chloro
Benzene, 1,2-dichloro
Benzene, 1,3-dichloro
Benzene, l,4-dichloro
Benzene, 1,2,4-trichloro
Benzene, hexachloro
Benzene, ethyl
Benzene, nitro
Toluene

Toluene, 2,4-dinitro-
E Toluene, 2,6-dinitro

i
]

T
i

V. ETHERS

E ' Ether, bis(chloromethyl)
Ether, bis(2-chlorocethyl)
‘¥, -bis(2-chlorosopropyl)
Ether, 2~chloroethyl vinyl

", 4-bromophenyl phenyl

", 4=chlorophenyl phenyl
Bis{2-chlorcethoxy) methane

|
RRRRRR
i
RRRRRY

VI. NITROSAMINES AND OTHER NITROGEN-CONTAINING COMPOUNDS

Nitrosamine, dimethyl
Nitrosamine, diphenyl
Nitrosamine, di—-n—propyl
Benzidine

Benzidine, 3,3'-dichloro
Hydrazine, },2-diphenyl
Acrylonitrile

T
[T
[T
T

VII. PHTHALATE ESTERS

Phthalate, di-c-methyl
Phthalate, di-n—ethyl
Phthalate, di-n-butyl
Phthalate, di-a—octyl
' bis(2~ethylhexyl)
Phthalate, butyl bemnzyl

T
IR

T




Known . Suspect ) Known'’ Suspe:z
Prasent Present * Abgent Absenrc

VTII. HALOGENATED ALIPHATICS

Methane, bromo—-
Methane, chloro~
Methane, dichloro-
Methane, chlorodibromo-
Methane, dichlorobromo-
Methane, tribromo-
Methane, trichloro-
Methane, tetrachloro=
Methane, trichlorofluoro
_Methane, dichlorodifluoro
Ethane, 1,l-dichloro—.
Ethane, l,2-dichloro—
Ethane, 1,l,l-trichloro-
Ethane, 1l,1,2~trichloro-
Ethane, 1l,1,2,l-tetrachloro
Ethane, hexachloro—-
Ethene, chloro— . .
Etheneqy 1,l-dichloro-
Ethene, trans-dichloro-
Ethene, trichloro—
Ethene, tetrachloro-
Propane, 1,2-dichloro—
Propene, 2,4-dichloro-
Butadiene, hexachloro-
Cyclopentadiene,
hexachloro~

LR

ERRRRRRRAERRRNRRRRRRINANY
EIRRANEnnnnn
IR

IRRRRRRRNY

II. POLYCYCLIC AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS

Acenaphithene
Acenaphthylene
Anchracene

Benzo (a) anthracene
Benzo (b) fluoranthene
Benzo (k) fluoranthene
Benzo (ghi) perylene
Benzo (a) pyrene
Chrysene

Dibenzo' {a,n) anthracene
Flucranthene

Fluorene :

Indeno (1,2,3~cd) pyrene
Naphthalene

Phenanthrene

Pyrene

T
T
LRI
VT




Known Suspect Known Suspect
-Present Present Absent Absent

X. PESTICIDES

Acrolein

Aldrin

BHC (Alpha)

BHC (Beta)

BHC (Gamma) or Lindane
BHC (Delta)
Chlordane

DDD

DDE

DDT

Dieldrin
Endosulfan (Alpha)
Endosulfan (Beta)
Endosulfan Sulfate
Endrin

Endrin aldehyde
Heptachlor
Heptachlor epoxide
Isophorone

TCDD {(or Dioxin)
Toxaphene

T
I )
AN
I )

C.5 If you are unable to identify the chemical constituents of products you
use that are discharged. in your wastewater, attach copies of the material

safety data sheets for such prodicts.

SECTION D - OTHER WASTES

D.l Are any liquid wastes or sludges from your firm disposed of by means other
than discharge to the sewer system?
na A e @ . =

yes

D.2 Dascribe these wastes (pretreatment sludges, solvents, oils, etc)




This is 2o be ségned by an authonized offdeial of youwr fiam adtor
adequate completion of this form and review of the information by the
4igning offlcial.

I have personally examined and am familiar with the information
gubmitted in this daéument and attaéhments. Based upon my
inquiry of those individuals immediately reé#onsible for
obtaining the inforﬁation reﬁorted herein, I believe that

the submitted inforﬁation'is true, aécurate, and édmplete.

I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting

false information.




Lo 1 - | Best
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Ervironmental, inc

PO 80X 575
CHANNAHON It 40410

815, 725. 1554
FAX = 415 167 2478

August 13, 1991

City of South Bend, Indiana
Department of Public Works

APPLICATION FOR WASTEWATER DISCHARGE PERMIT

-ATTACHMENT-~

The water in question is contained in two (2) concrete pits
"that once held process machinery. The pits have collected
approximately 2,000 gallons of rainwater from leaking building roof
areas. Please see attached laboratory analysis.

1 Envirconmenial
i . Waste Senaces and
_ Best Environmantal Senices & Technoiogy . Management,




B L LRI E L

P.O. 8ox 7035 .
indlanapolis, IN 46207-7035

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

{Form designed for 158 o efite { 12-pilch) typewriter)

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
OFFICE OF SOLID AND HAZARDGUS WASTE MANAGEMENT

Form Appreved, OMB No. 2050-0039. Expites 9-30-91

WASTE MANIFEST

T UNIFORM HAZARDOQUS 7 Generator's USEPAID No.
PNDOOS LSS

Mantfest

2. Page 1 lirgormaupn in the_shaded areas is

1 |Ehue

by Federal law. but
and | are required by
ate faw.

:.? 4 8478 89

3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address

|| ATTN: LUTHER R. LONGINO, ENG.

THE TORRINGTON COMPAMY

A, Slate Manifest Document Number

INA

0561741

DO~MTIMZMe
o

" '317/241-4336 (day or night) and the

(2032 59 FIELD STREET B. Stata Generator's 10
4, Generator's Phone ¢ 482"3511 TGRRINGTUN, CT 06770
5. Transporler 1 Company Name 6. Use EPA (D Number C. State Transporter's iD 2434
BEST ENVIRONMENTAL, IMNC. I.L. D. 9. 8 4. 7. & 7+ 3+ 1. 3] O Transporter's Phone 815/725-1554
7. Transporter 2 Company Nam 8. Use EPA iD Number : E, State Transperter's 10
e e e e e £. Transporter's Fhone
9. Deslgnated Facility Name and Site Address 10, Use EPA ID Number @, Sla‘e Facility's (B
INDUSTRIAL FUELS AND RESOURCES
604 5. SCOTT STREET H. Facility s Frone
SOUTH BEND, IN 46624 .M. D.9.8.0.5.9.0.9.4.7 219/234-0441
12. Containers 13. 14, L
11, US DOT Description {Inciluding Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, and 1D Numoer} No. | Tvpe QJ:}‘?:W W?P‘}E:l Waste No.
= VRUTHAZARDOUS WASTE SUCID, N.U.S. (DO00%)
0RM-E MA9189 (EPTOXIC - BARIUMD ol n;@@(‘.j’,{;’ G D005
NOM HAZARDGUS SPECIdL WASTE LIGUID
e 00495 5 | wow Hez
[+X i
NON HAZARDOUS SPECIAL WASTE LIGUID i
Neg nmpod A Ol & | Now Hez
a. -
NON HAZARDOUS SPECIAL-WASTE LIGUID ] e
062 Mp.0 [ (O 6] N Haz

4. Additional Dascriptions for Malenals Listed Above

ponse

SITE ADDRESS:

3702 W. SAMFLE ST.
SOUTH BENMD, IN
46625

¥. Handling Coges for Wastes Listed Above

15. Special Hanating Instructions ana Additionat Information

a. P-3 WASTE STREAM HAA011894
b. P~5 WASTE STREAM HAA011896

c. P-7 UWASTE STREAM #AA011895

d. P-10 WASTE STREAM #AA011891
TN cASE oF EMERGENCY cAU- BEST AT $1S=725~ [S5¥

BEST P.C. 1090

-8802 Of 202/426-2675.

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declara that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by
proper shipping name and are classified, packed, marked, and labeled. and are in all respects in proper conditlon for ransport by highway

- according to applicable international and national governmant regulations,
it 1 am a large quantity generator, i cerlify that | have a program in place to reduce the volume and toxicily of waste generéled to the degree i have
determined to ba economically practicable and that | have selected the practicable method of treatment, storage. or disposal currently available to me

: wiich minimizes the present and future threat o human health and the environment; OR, if { am a small quantily generator, | have made a good faith
affort to minimize my waste generation and select the best waste management method that is available to me and that ) can afford.

+

Row. Bavbne C_ s Aesor)

Dale

dvedva

?ﬁ{zwé;c%

spill call the Indiana Office of Environmental Res

Tt/ T950 YN

Chata Cavriee 44 D0AR /DA QY

=
™
3
S
Q
Q
fae]
K
- ; 17. Transporter 1 Acknowiadgement of Receipt of Materials
_,g a Printed/Typed Name W{e Dfa‘t??'
Sl Dames Moelello.. d - o s W1 0 Jo Mo A Naitedve
@ 19 | 18 Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Matenals //
g Z- Printed/ Typed Nama Signatura mm’"?ﬂf«' Year
1 s el
%_ a i A .
QT P 19, Discrepancy undrc\nion Space =y
Q -
' F
1 A
8w
3 |L
EZ |7
T 120, Fagility #v
W
EPA Form B700-22
Previous edftiotis are obsolets,




| To e NeTeN , CT

SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL NOTIFICATION

Pursuant to 329 IAC 2-21, this disposal notification, or a document providing the following information and
signatures, must accompany each load of Special Waste, and shall be maintained at the disposal site:

GENERATOR INFORMATION

Compan i )
Nama: The Torrington Company T ontaat: Paul Barding (BEST)
Mailing 59 FigLp -STeeseT . Phone :
Address: ? Number: (815) 725-1554

ToRRINGTON, CT 067490

Gene
Locrgf,'g,?; 3702 W. Sample sSouth Bend, IN 46625
WASTE CERTIFICATION INFORMATION
Waste ©0il Contaminated Soil, ) Certification
Name: sand, 0il bri, Debris Number:
Description  0i1 contaminated Soil, Sand Expiration
of Waste: i1 pri, pebris Date:
County/State  st. Joseph Co.
of Origin: Indiana

I hereby certify that the above information is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Paul Barding Env. Res. Mgr. —;Pa.u.Q @)A‘Q«/( 8/22/91

Name(print or type) Title Signature Date(MM/DD/YY"

TRANSPORTER INFORMATION

Chemical Services, Inc.

Company
Name:

Mailing 13701 South Kostner Ave.
Address: crestwood, Illinois 60445

AT STt |

DISPOSAL SITE INFORMATION |

Site  prarie View Landfill _ |

Name:  wyatt, Indiana Number: :

Volume: - N |
Units: /O CuBic NALDS

_ |

. - Authorized Signature Date(MM/DD/YY) |

Indiana Department of Environmental Management
Office of Solld and Hazardous Waste Management ?g?’é’)Ezgrggf;‘gntal 6/91
%}'%IANDFILL: PLEASE FAX COPY OF COMPLETED MAINFEST TO: Attn: Paul

—
—



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRGNMENTAL MANAGEMENT

105 South Meridian { Y

PO. Box wul®
Indianapolis  46206-601:
Telephone  317/232-860%

SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL NOTIFICATION

Pursuant to Solid Waste Rule 329 IAC 2-21-15 (Facility
responsibility for "special waste disposal) and 329 [AC 2-21-18
(Generator responsibility for special waste disposal), "all special waste
delivered for disposal shall be accompanied by a disposal notification. As
stated in each of these respective cites, the generator must provide the
disposal facility with a written disposal notification for each load of
special waste to be disposed of and the solid waste disposal facility
operator shall check each load of special waste with the information
provided. The solid waste disposal facility shall also maintain the
disposal notifications until such time as certification of post-closure is
deemed acceptable for the site.

Pursuant to Solid Waste Rule 329 IAC 2-14-8 (Records and reports),
all solid waste disposal facilities shall submit to the commissioner a iy
quarterly report which includes the origin of the solid waste compiled by ( i
county, or by state if the waste originated outside of Indiana. The origin
of the waste must be provided to the facility by the hauler and the
hauler must estimate, by percent, the composition of a mixed load.
Therefore, the county and/or the state of origin is now required
information on .the special waste disposal notification (see other side).

The quarterly report, however, does not replace the monthly report
which is required from all solid waste facilities that recsive special
waste. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact

this office at 317/232-4473,

Nase OLZ Shafor

George/Oliver, Chief

Special Projects Section

Solid Wasts Management Branch
Office of Solid Waste Management

An Equal Opportunity Employer




